

Tabulation of Bids

Awarded to:		Date Awarded:	Amount Awarded
Urban Construction Company		06/30/25	\$2,859,966.77

State of Wisconsin Department of Transportation Bureau of Aeronautics	Project Manager:	Engels Vargas	Consultant:	Woolpert
	Airport:	Central Wisconsin Airport		
	Project:	CWA1018		
	Bid for:	Construct Transient Hangar		
			Bid Date:	1/22/2025
			Bid Time:	2:00 P.M.
			DBE Goals:	None Assigned

Item	Quantity	Urban Construction Company		Howard Immel Inc.		J.H. Findorff & Son Inc		SMA Construction Services		BPINE, INC.	
		Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Exter
Schedule of Prices											
P10151 - ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVAL - SY	775	\$2.28	\$1,767.00	\$5.00	\$3,875.00	\$5.00	\$3,875.00	\$5.10	\$3,952.50	\$4.83	\$
P10153 - REMOVAL OF STORM SEWER AND CULVERT PIPE - LF	60	\$34.20	\$2,052.00	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$13.10	\$786.00	\$14.90	\$
P10154 - REMOVAL OF BURIED STRUCTURES - EA	1	\$1,710.00	\$1,710.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$318.00	\$318.00	\$700.00	\$
C10501 - MOBILIZATION - LIMITED TO 10% OF BID ALTERNATE COST - LS	1	\$22,800.00	\$22,800.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$53,602.20	\$5
P15241 - UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION - CY	3,200	\$11.86	\$37,952.00	\$22.00	\$70,400.00	\$22.00	\$70,400.00	\$8.75	\$28,000.00	\$24.44	\$7
P15242 - EMBANKMENT IN PLACE - CY	2,800	\$20.75	\$58,100.00	\$16.45	\$46,060.00	\$16.45	\$46,060.00	\$21.95	\$61,460.00	\$34.10	\$9
X15451 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE, 12" MINUS - CY	1,150	\$28.50	\$32,775.00	\$41.80	\$48,070.00	\$41.80	\$48,070.00	\$44.80	\$51,520.00	\$71.05	\$8
X15452 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE, 3" MINUS - CY	390	\$31.35	\$12,226.50	\$34.20	\$13,338.00	\$34.20	\$13,338.00	\$43.73	\$17,054.70	\$50.52	\$1
X15453 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE, 1" MINUS - CY	190	\$34.20	\$6,498.00	\$42.50	\$8,075.00	\$42.50	\$8,075.00	\$49.58	\$9,420.20	\$42.77	\$
X15454 - SEPERATION GEOTEXTILE, CLASS 2 - SY	1,800	\$3.54	\$6,372.00	\$2.65	\$4,770.00	\$2.65	\$4,770.00	\$1.96	\$3,528.00	\$2.86	\$
P50181 - PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 8-INCH - SY	820	\$103.04	\$84,492.80	\$84.13	\$68,986.60	\$100.37	\$82,303.40	\$148.40	\$121,688.00	\$61.35	\$5
D70554B - PVC PIPE UNDERDRAIN 6-INCH, COMPLETE (INCLUDING POROUS BACKFILL AND SEPARATION GEOTEXTILE, CLASS 2) - LF	290	\$35.12	\$10,184.80	\$30.00	\$8,700.00	\$30.00	\$8,700.00	\$26.92	\$7,806.80	\$5.00	\$
D70555 - UNDERDRAIN RISER CLEANOUT - EA	2	\$1,254.00	\$2,508.00	\$609.11	\$1,218.22	\$609.11	\$1,218.22	\$853.00	\$1,706.00	\$2,000.00	\$
455.0605 - TACK COAT - GAL	40	\$16.19	\$647.60	\$14.20	\$568.00	\$14.20	\$568.00	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$14.20	\$
465.0105X - ASPHALTIC SURFACE - TON	135	\$224.58	\$30,316.30	\$197.00	\$26,595.00	\$197.00	\$26,595.00	\$212.00	\$28,620.00	\$197.00	\$2
606.02 - RIPRAP MEDIUM - CY	40	\$102.60	\$4,104.00	\$125.00	\$5,000.00	\$125.00	\$5,000.00	\$63.60	\$2,544.00	\$111.00	\$
608.0312 - STORM SEWER PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE CLASS III 12-INCH - LF	86	\$79.80	\$6,862.80	\$31.83	\$2,737.38	\$31.83	\$2,737.38	\$94.70	\$8,144.20	\$82.00	\$
608.0318 - STORM SEWER PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE CLASS III 18-INCH - LF	187	\$102.60	\$19,186.20	\$30.44	\$5,692.28	\$30.44	\$5,692.28	\$60.15	\$11,248.05	\$100.00	\$1
611.053 - MANHOLE COVERS TYPE J - EA	3	\$1,710.00	\$5,130.00	\$718.70	\$2,156.10	\$718.70	\$2,156.10	\$627.00	\$1,881.00	\$650.00	\$
611.1003 - CATCH BASINS 3-FT DIAMETER - EA	1	\$2,508.00	\$2,508.00	\$1,646.05	\$1,646.05	\$1,646.05	\$1,646.05	\$2,509.00	\$2,509.00	\$3,511.00	\$
611.2003 - MANHOLES 3-FT DIAMETER - EA	1	\$3,990.00	\$3,990.00	\$1,943.38	\$1,943.38	\$1,943.38	\$1,943.38	\$2,853.00	\$2,853.00	\$3,511.00	\$
611.2004 - MANHOLES 4-FT DIAMETER - EA	1	\$5,814.00	\$5,814.00	\$2,419.32	\$2,419.32	\$2,419.32	\$2,419.32	\$3,428.00	\$3,428.00	\$4,300.00	\$
611.2005 - MANHOLES 5-FT DIAMETER - EA	1	\$10,260.00	\$10,260.00	\$4,409.30	\$4,409.30	\$4,409.30	\$4,409.30	\$5,512.00	\$5,512.00	\$6,960.00	\$
618.01 - MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF HAUL ROADS - LS	1	\$114.00	\$114.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,060.00	\$1,060.00	\$10,000.00	\$1
625.0500 - SALVAGED TOPSOIL - SY	1,500	\$4.56	\$6,840.00	\$2.50	\$3,750.00	\$2.50	\$3,750.00	\$0.53	\$795.00	\$13.88	\$2
628.1504 - SILT FENCE (UNDISTRIBUTED) - LF	100	\$5.70	\$570.00	\$2.50	\$250.00	\$2.50	\$250.00	\$0.56	\$636.00	\$3.50	\$
628.1520 - SILT FENCE MAINTENANCE - LF	100	\$0.12	\$12.00	\$0.25	\$25.00	\$0.25	\$25.00	\$0.53	\$53.00	\$3.40	\$
628.1905 - MOBILIZATIONS EROSION CONTROL - EA	2	\$307.80	\$615.60	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$636.00	\$1,272.00	\$1,200.00	\$
628.1910 - MOBILIZATIONS EMERGENCY EROSION CONTROL - EA	2	\$342.00	\$684.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$636.00	\$1,272.00	\$2,500.00	\$
628.2006 - EROSION MAT URBAN CLASS I, TYPE A (UNDISTRIBUTED) - SY	1,500	\$2.28	\$3,420.00	\$2.35	\$3,525.00	\$2.35	\$3,525.00	\$4.24	\$6,360.00	\$26.46	\$3
628.7010 - INLET PROTECTION TYPE B - EA	1	\$171.00	\$171.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$106.00	\$106.00	\$166.00	\$
628.7504 - TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS - LF	200	\$14.82	\$2,964.00	\$18.00	\$3,600.00	\$18.00	\$3,600.00	\$7.85	\$1,570.00	\$5.28	\$
628.7555 - CULVERT PIPE CHECKS - EA	10	\$18.24	\$182.40	\$145.00	\$1,450.00	\$145.00	\$1,450.00	\$106.00	\$1,060.00	\$250.00	\$
628.7560 - TRACKING PAD - EA	1	\$1,780.00	\$1,780.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,965.00	\$1,965.00	\$2,500.00	\$
629.0200 - FERTILIZER TYPE B - CWT	1	\$228.00	\$228.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$212.00	\$212.00	\$1,280.00	\$
630.0140 - SEEDING MIXTURE NO.40 - LB	42	\$13.68	\$574.56	\$5.00	\$210.00	\$5.00	\$210.00	\$10.60	\$445.20	\$64.28	\$
630.0200 - SEEDING TEMPORARY - LB	28	\$9.12	\$255.36	\$3.00	\$84.00	\$3.00	\$84.00	\$10.60	\$296.80	\$64.28	\$
630.0500 - SEED WATER - MGAL	4	\$57.00	\$228.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$318.00	\$1,272.00	\$1,200.00	\$
642.5000 - FIELD OFFICE TYPE B - EA	1	\$3,990.00	\$3,990.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$12,000.00	\$1
645.012 - GEOTEXTILE TYPE HR - SY	80	\$6.84	\$547.20	\$4.00	\$320.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4.24	\$339.20	\$34.99	\$
XSP001 - INLET COVERS - EA	1	\$1,368.00	\$1,368.00	\$659.16	\$659.16	\$659.16	\$659.16	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$650.00	\$
XSP002 - LOCATE, TEST, AND PROTECT EXISTING AND NEW UTILITIES - LS	1	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$928.00	\$928.00	\$5,522.00	\$
XSP003 - DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN, 6 INCH - LF	9	\$119.70	\$1,077.30	\$98.24	\$884.16	\$98.24	\$884.16	\$186.40	\$1,677.60	\$110.00	\$
XSP004 - DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN, 8 INCH - LF	277	\$125.40	\$34,735.80	\$74.56	\$20,653.12	\$74.56	\$20,653.12	\$82.00	\$22,714.00	\$113.00	\$3
XSP005 - DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN, 10 INCH - LF	5	\$288.00	\$1,440.00	\$239.40	\$1,197.00	\$239.40	\$1,197.00	\$217.00	\$1,085.00	\$200.00	\$
XSP006 - DUCTILE IRON SLEEVE, 10 INCH - EA	1	\$1,368.00	\$1,368.00	\$860.74	\$860.74	\$860.74	\$860.74	\$3,350.00	\$3,350.00	\$1,247.00	\$
XSP007 - DUCTILE IRON TEE, 10 INCH X 8 INCH - EA	1	\$1,846.80	\$1,846.80	\$1,243.40	\$1,243.40	\$1,243.40	\$1,243.40	\$1,595.00	\$1,595.00	\$3,725.00	\$
XSP008 - DUCTILE IRON TEE, 8 INCH X 8 INCH - EA	1	\$1,540.40	\$1,540.40	\$856.14	\$856.14	\$856.14	\$856.14	\$1,173.00	\$1,173.00	\$1,247.00	\$
XSP009 - DUCTILE IRON TEE, 8 INCH X 6 INCH - EA	1	\$1,459.20	\$1,459.20	\$776.64	\$776.64	\$776.64	\$776.64	\$1,075.00	\$1,075.00	\$1,247.00	\$
XSP010 - VALVE AND BOX, 8 INCH - EA	2	\$3,682.20	\$7,364.40	\$2,953.54	\$5,907.08	\$2,953.54	\$5,907.08	\$3,440.00	\$6,880.00	\$3,532.00	\$
XSP011 - VALVE AND BOX, 6 INCH - EA	1	\$2,907.00	\$2,907.00	\$2,234.86	\$2,234.86	\$2,234.86	\$2,234.86	\$2,533.00	\$2,533.00	\$2,200.00	\$
XSP012 - HYDRANT - EA	1	\$7,980.00	\$7,980.00	\$6,703.02	\$6,703.02	\$6,703.02	\$6,703.02	\$7,195.00	\$7,195.00	\$4,400.00	\$
XSP013 - DUCTILE IRON PLUG, 8 INCH - EA	1	\$433.20	\$433.20	\$211.12	\$211.12	\$211.12	\$211.12	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,247.00	\$
XSP014 - COPPER WATER SERVICE, 1 INCH - LF	95	\$51.30	\$4,873.50	\$43.30	\$4,113.50	\$43.30	\$4,113.50	\$45.00	\$4,275.00	\$54.25	\$
XSP015 - CURB STOP AND BOX - EA	1	\$1,140.00	\$1,140.00	\$981.68	\$981.68	\$981.68	\$981.68	\$1,749.00	\$1,749.00	\$500.00	\$
XSP016 - PVC SANITARY SEWER SCH 40, 4 INCH - LF	73	\$54.72	\$3,994.56	\$51.07	\$3,728.11	\$51.07	\$3,728.11	\$58.00	\$4,234.00	\$77.00	\$
XSP017 - PVC SANITARY SEWER SDR 35, 8 INCH - LF	230	\$96.90	\$22,287.00	\$56.83	\$13,070.90	\$56.83	\$13,070.90	\$54.54	\$12,544.20	\$68.80	\$1
XSP018 - PVC SDR 35 GASKETED REPAIR COUPLING, 8 INCH - EA	1	\$912.00	\$912.00	\$428.30	\$428.30	\$428.30	\$428.30	\$106.00	\$106.00	\$100.00	\$
XSP019 - PVC WYE, 8 INCH X 4 INCH - EA	1	\$228.00	\$228.00	\$467.52	\$467.52	\$467.52	\$467.52	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$400.00	\$
XSP020 - PVC WYE, 4 INCH X 4 INCH - EA	1	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$388.02	\$388.02	\$388.02	\$388.02	\$57.00	\$57.00	\$300.00	\$
XSP021 - PVC SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT, 4 INCH - EA	2	\$1,915.20	\$3,830.40	\$813.93	\$1,627.86	\$813.93	\$1,627.86	\$737.00	\$1,474.00	\$1,200.00	\$
XSP022 - SANITARY MANHOLE - EA	2	\$5,772.00	\$11,544.00	\$3,303.88	\$6,607.76	\$3,303.88	\$6,607.76	\$4,540.00	\$9,080.00	\$5,430.00	\$1
XSP023 - SANITARY MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER TYPE J-SPECIAL - EA	2	\$1,710.00	\$3,420.00	\$736.72	\$1,473.44	\$736.72	\$1,473.44	\$628.00	\$1,256.00	\$650.00	\$
XSP024 - ABANDON SANITARY SEWER MAIN - LS	1	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$742.00	\$742.00	\$4,850.00	\$
XSP025 - BOX PIPELINE INSULATION - LF	260	\$68.40	\$17,784.00	\$26.92	\$6,999.20	\$26.92	\$6,999.20	\$26.50	\$6,890.00	\$77.20	\$
XSP026 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - LS	1	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$31,850.00	\$31,850.00	\$21,200.00	\$21,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$
XSP027 - TEMPORARY SECURITY FENCE - LF	754	\$48.03	\$36,214.62	\$30.12	\$22,710.48	\$30.12	\$22,710.48	\$39.22	\$29,571.88	\$91.25	\$6
XSP028 - CIRCUIT MODIFICATIONS - LS	1	\$21,573.50	\$21,573.50	\$20,790.00	\$20,790.00	\$20,790.00	\$20,790.00	\$22,037.00	\$22,037.00	\$17,997.00	\$1
XSP029 - ABANDON WATER MAIN - LS	1	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$742.00	\$742.00	\$5,000.00	\$
XSP030 - DUCTILE IRON 45 DEGREE BEND, 8 INCH - EA	4	\$1,390.80	\$5,563.20	\$540.08	\$2,160.32	\$540.08	\$2,160.32	\$617.00	\$2,468.00	\$1,000.00	\$
XSP031 - COMMUNICATIONS DUCTS - LS	1	\$27,901.50	\$27,901.50	\$6,840.00	\$6,840.00	\$6,840.00	\$6,840.00	\$7,250.00	\$7,250.00	\$20,697.00	\$2
XSP032 - CONSTRUCT TRANSIENT HANGAR - LS	1	\$2,229,370.27	\$2,229,370.27	\$2,609,703.00	\$2,609,703.00	\$2,597,949.00	\$2,597,949.00	\$2,662,000.00	\$2,662,000.00	\$4,677,955.90	\$4,677
72 Items	Totals		\$2,859,966.77		\$3,141,902.16		\$3,153,992.96		\$3,284,400.33		\$5,501